



February 15, 2025

The Deputy Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

The Company Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata-700 001

Ref: **Scrip Code BSE – 535730, CSE-10021144**

Sub: **Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Un-Audited Financial Results of Q3FY25**

Respected Sir or Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the 3rd quarter ended on 31st December 2024 for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2025. The advertisements were published in English and Bengali newspapers on 15th February 2025.

This information has also been hosted on the Company's website, at www.khoobsuratltd.co.in

This is for the information of Members.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For **KHOBSURAT LIMITED**

SANJAY MISHRA
DIN: 09048557
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Enclosed: As above

PRATAP HOLDINGS LTD.

Corporate Identity Number : L70101WB1974PLC104781
Regd. Off : 8, B. B. D. Bag (East), KOLKATA - 700 001, West Bengal
Phone : (033) 2230-7391/7392, Email : pratapholdingsltd@gmail.com, Website : www.pratapholdinglimited.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024
Rs. In lakhs (except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024		
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	0.55	15.68	26.07	26.88	70.41	99.74	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.82)	(1.14)	(0.64)	(2.99)	(2.38)	(5.12)	(0.67)	13.58	(5.37)	21.96	6.38	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.82)	(1.14)	(0.64)	(2.99)	(2.38)	(5.12)	(0.67)	13.58	(5.37)	21.96	6.38	
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(0.82)	(1.14)	(0.64)	(2.99)	(2.38)	(5.12)	(0.67)	13.58	(5.37)	21.96	6.38	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(0.82)	(1.14)	(0.64)	(2.99)	(2.38)	(5.12)	(0.67)	13.58	(5.37)	21.96	6.38	
6	Equity Share Capital	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	
7	Reserves/other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	58.82	-	-	-	-	33.12	
8	Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each)												
	i. Basic	(0.32)	(0.44)	(0.25)	(1.16)	(0.92)	(1.99)	(0.26)	5.27	(2.08)	8.52	2.48	
	ii. Diluted	(0.32)	(0.44)	(0.25)	(1.16)	(0.92)	(1.99)	(0.26)	5.27	(2.08)	8.52	2.48	

Notes:
1 The above Unaudited Financial Results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th February, 2025.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 are also available on the Company's website at www.pratapholdinglimited.in
3 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a " Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board
For PRATAP HOLDINGS LTD.
R K KEJRIWAL
DIRECTOR
DIN : 00338631

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.02.2025

KANORIA SECURITIES & FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Corporate Identity Number : L15421WB1916PLC104829
Regd. Off : 8, B. B. D. Bag (East), KOLKATA - 700 001, West Bengal
Phone : (033) 2230-7391/7392, Email : kanoriasecurities@gmail.com, website : www.ksfsltd.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024
Rs. In lakhs (except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024		
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	0.55	15.68	26.07	26.88	103.05	101.32	0.55	15.68	26.07	26.88	103.05	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.25	14.76	(4.69)	25.12	8.87	(62.90)	0.15	14.72	(4.73)	24.95	8.76	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.25	14.76	(4.69)	25.12	8.87	(62.90)	0.15	14.72	(4.73)	24.95	8.76	
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	0.25	14.76	(4.69)	25.12	8.87	(62.90)	0.15	14.72	(4.73)	24.95	8.76	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(38.87)	(17.27)	29.50	(25.38)	104.59	(38.97)	(17.31)	29.46	(25.55)	104.48	56.81	
6	Equity Share Capital	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	
7	Reserves/other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(185.17)	-	-	-	-	(402.41)	
8	Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each)												
	i. Basic	0.01	0.36	(0.11)	0.62	0.22	(1.54)	0.00	0.36	(0.12)	0.61	0.21	
	ii. Diluted	0.01	0.36	(0.11)	0.62	0.22	(1.54)	0.00	0.36	(0.12)	0.61	0.21	

Notes:
1 The above Unaudited Financial Results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th February, 2025.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 are also available on the Company's website at www.ksfsltd.in
3 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a " Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board
For Kanoria Securities & Financial Services Limited
Rajeev Agarwal
Director
DIN : 00373332

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.02.2025

TIRUPATI SCREEN PRINTING CO. LTD.

Corporate Identity Number : L17309WB1980PLC107991
Regd. Off : 8, B. B. D. Bag (East), KOLKATA - 700 001, West Bengal
Tel. No. (033) 2230-7391, Email : tirupatiscreenprint@gmail.com; Website : tspcltd.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024
(Rs. In lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.70)	(2.20)	(0.58)	(12.06)	(2.23)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.70)	(2.20)	(0.58)	(12.06)	(2.23)
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(0.70)	(2.20)	(0.58)	(12.06)	(2.23)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(0.70)	(2.20)	(0.58)	(12.06)	(2.23)
6	Equity Share Capital	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
7	Reserves/other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	(18.25)
8	Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each)					
	i. Basic	(0.29)	(0.90)	(0.24)	(4.92)	(0.91)
	ii. Diluted	(0.29)	(0.90)	(0.24)	(4.92)	(0.91)

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th February, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 are also available on the Company's website at www.tspcltd.in.
3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a " Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board
For TIRUPATI SCREEN PRINTING CO. LTD
ANIL KUMAR GOENKA
DIRECTOR
DIN : 00312823

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.02.2025

DLX LIMITED

CIN : L15491WB1964PLC026262
REG. OFFICE : KANAK BUILDING, 41, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD KOLKATA-700071
EMAIL: dlxkanak@gmail.com WEBSITE: www.dlxtd.com Telephone No. 033 2288 3970/3972, Fax No. 033 2288 3581
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2024

Particulars	STANDALONE				
	Quarter ended 31.12.24	Quarter ended 31.12.23	9 Months ended 31.12.23	9 Months ended 31.12.23	Year ended 31.03.24
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	425.55	388.84	979.30	938.52	1,190.24
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(131.20)	(151.04)	(156.46)	(189.11)	(315.90)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(137.54)	(186.59)	(162.93)	(221.73)	(352.01)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(140.03)	(179.97)	(163.09)	(209.63)	(336.61)
Equity Share Capital	642.05	642.05	642.05	642.05	642.05
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	(689.10)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)					
Basic:	(2.14)	(2.91)	(2.54)	(3.45)	(5.48)
Diluted:	(2.14)	(2.91)	(2.54)	(3.45)	(5.48)

Notes:-
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.
2 The above unaudited results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February 2025 and the Auditors have performed limited review.

By order of the Board
For DLX Limited
Anshuman Prakash
Director

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13.02.2025

নাম ও পদবি পরিবর্তন

আমি MOHAMMAD SHAMSAD ALAM (পূর্ব নাম) নাম পিতা FAKRUDDIN (ফিরকান) Flat no. 4A, Block 1, Ekta Cleandar 16, Radhanath Chowdhury Road, PS Tangra Kolkata-700015, West Bengal গৌরী পাবলিক স্কুল Dated 12/02/2025 এর Affidavit দ্বারা আমার নাম এখন থেকে MD SHAMSAD ALAM (নতুন নাম) এবং MOHAMMAD SHAMSAD ALAM (পূর্ব নাম) একই ব্যক্তি।

THIRDWAVE FINANCIAL INTERMEDIARIES LIMITED

CIN: L15100WB1989PLC046886
Regd. Off: Plot No 62 Tower II, 12th Floor, Millennium City Information Technology Park, Sector-V, Block DN, Kolkata Bidhan Nagar, North 24 Parganas, Sallikhe, West Bengal, India, 700064

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amount in Lacs)				
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2024	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	2989.55	0.00	7121.390	0.00	122.700
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	505.5	7.06	1293.280	15.81	4.030
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	505.5	7.06	1293.280	15.81	4.030
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	505.5	7.06	1209.23	15.81	4.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	505.5	7.06	1209.23	15.81	4.03
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value 10 per share)	3581.26	220.76	3581.26	220.76	220.76
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	12,125.90	-131.89	12,125.90	-131.89	-143.67
8	Earnings Per Share Basic and diluted (in ₹) (Not annualised)	0	0	0	0	0
	i. Basic	1.41	0.32	3.38	0.72	0.18
	ii. Diluted	1.41	0.32	3.38	0.72	0.18

Sl. No.	KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS FOR THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS					
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2024	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	535.5	0.00	125.20	0.00	122.70
2	Profit Before Tax	-192.35	7.06	-419.25	15.81	4.03
3	Profit After Tax	-192.35	7.06	-419.25	15.81	4.03
4	Total Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	-192.35	7.06	-419.25	15.81	4.03

Notes:
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on February 13, 2025. The statutory auditors have conducted limited review and issued an unmodified opinion on the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.thirdwave.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Thirdwave Financial Intermediaries Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Utkarsh Vartak
Chairman
DIN: 09308253

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14.02.2025

KANAK PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L67020WB1979PLC031867
REGISTERED OFFICE : KANAK BUILDING, 41, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD KOLKATA-700071 Phone: 033-2288 3970
Website: http://www.kanakprojectsltd.com Email: dlxkanak@gmail.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	9 Months ended 31.12.2024	9 Months ended 31.12.2023	Year ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	9 Months ended 31.12.2024	9 Months ended 31.12.2023	Year ended 31.12.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	92.24	442.42	1,130.28	1,271.01	1,647.13	92.24	442.42	1,130.28	1,271.01	1,647.13
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(109.11)	253.03	400.71	699.33	800.45	(110.25)	262.41	397.65	683.40	776.93
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(143.16)	201.46	391.98	545.16	633.60	(144.30)	210.84	388.92	529.23	610.07
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(143.03)	202.77	459.83	549.66	573.45	(144.17)	212.15	456.77	533.73	549.93
Equity Share Capital	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24	445.24
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	10,144.83	-	-	-	-	10,377.18
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)										
Basic:	(3.22)	4.52	8.80	12.24	14.23	(3.24)	4.74	8.74	11.89	13.70
Diluted:	(3.22)	4.52	8.80	12.24	14.23	(3.24)	4.74	8.74	11.89	13.70

Notes:<

PANSARI DEVELOPERS LIMITED
 CIN : L2200WB1999PLC079438
 Regd. Office : 14, N.S. Road 4th Floor Kolkata 700 001, (W.B.) India
 Telephone : 033 4050500, E-mail : info@pansaridevelopers.com, Website : www.pansaridevelopers.com

Statement of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Third Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31st December 2024 (Unaudited)	30th September 2024 (Unaudited)	31st March 2024 (Audited)	31st December 2024 (Unaudited)	30th September 2024 (Unaudited)	30th June 2024 (Unaudited)	31st March 2024 (Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	496.51	722.31	842.41	5858.78	479.63	1,060.87	846.68	6168.05
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	57.74	91.18	84.19	520.76	25.66	91.18	84.19	520.76
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	57.74	91.18	84.19	520.76	25.66	91.18	84.19	520.76
Total comprehensive income/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income/loss after tax	57.74	91.18	84.19	522.68	25.66	91.18	84.19	522.68
Equity Share Capital	1744.68	1744.68	1744.68	1744.68	1744.68	1744.68	1744.68	1744.68
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	10920.16	-	-	-	10920.20
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)								
Basic	0.33	0.52	0.54	2.98	0.15	0.52	0.54	2.98
Diluted	0.33	0.52	0.54	2.98	0.15	0.52	0.54	2.98
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)								
Basic	0.33	0.52	0.54	2.98	0.15	0.52	0.54	2.98
Diluted	0.33	0.52	0.54	2.98	0.15	0.52	0.54	2.98

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter ended 31.12.2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Third Quarter ended 31.12.2024 is available on the Stock Exchange websites.
 Company's website : www.pansaridevelopers.com
 NSE Limited : www.nseindia.com

1. The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2025.
 2. In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of Pansari Developers Limited for the quarter ended 31st December 2024. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Pansari Developers Limited SD/ Mahesh Kumar Agrawal
 DIN : 09480731
 Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 14.02.2025

NOTICE
 FORM NO. UR.2

Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act, 2013

[Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 41(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014]

1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made after fifteen days hereof but before the expiry of thirty days hereinafter to the Registrar at Kolkata that M/s Mohan Impex, a registered partnership firm may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares.

2. The principal objects of the company are as follows:
 (i) To carry on the business of ordinary of chemicals, flavours and fragrances in relation to confectionary, bakery products, dairy products, any other food products and sale of these products.

3. A copy of the draft Memorandum and Articles of Association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office of Chartered International Centre, 33A, Chowringhee Road, 12th Floor, Flat No 7 & 8, Kolkata 700071.

4. Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot No. 6.7.8 Sector-5, IIT Manesar, Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050, within twenty one days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the company at its registered office.

Dated this 15th day of February 2025
 Name(s) of Applicant (For & on behalf of the Partners of the Firm)
 1. Mr. Ajay Khandelwal
 2. Mr. Sujay Khandelwal

SBI

Financial Reporting & Taxation Department, Corporate Centre, 3rd Floor, Madame Cama Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021.
 E-mail: rfp2025.taxation@sbi.co.in
 Website: https://bank.sbi/ or https://etenders.sbi/

NOTICE INVITING RFP (REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL)

RFP No.: SBI/FR/17/TDS/01 Dated: 12.02.2025

Applications are invited by State Bank of India, for engagement of Tax Consultant for Corporate Income Tax, TDS & TCS related matters. Details are available at: <https://etenders.sbi/> or visit Procurement News at <https://bank.sbi/> or www.sbi.co.in

Commencement of download of RFP: From 15.02.2025.
 Last date and time for submission of bids: 11.03.2025 upto 03:00PM.

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 15.02.2025
 Deputy General Manager (Taxation)

LODHA
 BUILDING A BETTER LIFE

MACROTECH DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 412, Floor, 4, 17G Vardhaman Chamber, Cavelajee Patel Road, Homiran Circle, Fort, Mumbai 400 011
 Corp. Off.: Lodha Exklusiv, L 2 Apollo Mills Compound, N M Joshi Marg, Maharashtra, Mumbai 400 011
 CIN: L54200MH1999PLC093041 Website: www.lodhagroup.com
 Email: investors.relations@lodha.com Tel: +91 22 6773 7373

CORRECTION TO POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

This is a corrigendum to the Postal Ballot Notice dated January 25, 2025 (the "Notice") issued to the members of the Company and ongoing evening which commenced from Wednesday, January 29, 2025 till Tuesday, February 27, 2025.

This corrigendum is being issued so as to provide additional information (clarity) on the Explanatory Statement to the members as detailed below:

Maximum remuneration over tenure	₹ 100 million per annum plus long term incentives linked to equity value creation e.g. ESOP
Fixed remuneration	Within the range of ₹ 50 million to ₹ 75 million per annum
Variable pay	He shall be entitled to variable pay as per the Individual Performance Linked Variable Pay Policy of the Company. The variable pay shall be assessed on individual performance (65%), team performance & Company performance (35%) and shall be approved annually by the NRC / Board. The variable pay shall be capped at 20% of the fixed remuneration in any year.
Long term incentives linked to equity value creation e.g. ESOP	Not to exceed average of ₹100 million per annum, as may be approved by the NRC / Board.

This corrigendum dated February 14, 2025 should be read in conjunction of and in conjunction with the Notice. All other contents of the Notice, save and except as modified by this communication, shall remain unchanged.

The copy of this Corrigendum and the Notice are also available on the Company's website www.lodhagroup.com on the websites of NSE, at <https://www.evoting.nse.com/> and Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.rsindia.com.

For Macrotech Developers Limited SD/ Sanjay Rangraker
 Director
 Date: February 14, 2025
 Place: Mumbai
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

KHOOSURAT LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 7A, Benlax Street, 3rd Floor, Room No. 310, Kolkata-700 001
 CIN : L2200WB1999PLC034793 Email : khoodsurat@khoodsurat.com, Website : www.khoodsurat.co.in

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st Dec 2024

₹ in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	
		31 st Dec 2024	30 th Sep 2024	31 st Dec 2024	30 th Sep 2024	31 st Dec 2024	31 st Mar 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	27.53	32.52	89.39	120.27	214.94	183.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(214.94)	37.42	(161.99)	19.76	(214.94)	37.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(214.94)	37.42	(161.99)	19.76	(214.94)	37.42
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(214.94)	37.42	(161.99)	19.76	(214.94)	37.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(194.00)	14.70	(155.52)	1.63	(194.00)	1.63
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	4,702.75	1,328.45	4,702.75	1,328.45	4,702.75	1,328.45
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of ₹ 1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.04)	0.01	(0.03)	0.01	(0.04)	0.01
	(i) all Basic	(0.04)	0.01	(0.03)	0.01	(0.04)	0.01
	(ii) Diluted	(0.04)	0.01	(0.03)	0.01	(0.04)	0.01

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 31st Dec 2024 is available on the Company website "www.khoodsurat.co.in" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Khoosurat Limited SD/ Sanjay Mishra
 Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
 Date : February 14, 2025

LLOYDS ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 LLOYDS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Office: A2, 2nd Floor, Madhav Estate, PanurangudhKerMang, Lower Panel, Mumbai 400013
 CIN : L27100MH1999PLC041252 Website: www.lloydenterprises.in Email: lloydenterprises@lloyds.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31 st Dec 2024 (Unaudited)	30 th Sep 2024 (Unaudited)	31 st Dec 2024 (Unaudited)	31 st Mar 2024 (Unaudited)	31 st Dec 2024 (Unaudited)	30 th Sep 2024 (Unaudited)	31 st Dec 2024 (Unaudited)	31 st Mar 2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,526.50	18,444.64	16,499.55	38,441.71	27,529.36	40,895.29	30,829.26	40,913.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.92	1,358.28	6,386.77	1,470.10	8,514.48	8,027.65	5,321.53	4,645.34
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.92	1,358.28	6,386.77	1,470.10	8,514.48	8,027.65	5,321.53	4,645.34
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.99	1,356.53	4,820.20	1,459.28	6,813.91	7,223.66	4,131.40	4,058.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27,711.54	84,946.05	6,676.11	2,37,738.43	1,69,953.19	2,06,843.73	32,930.70	38,328.56
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per share)	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26	12,721.26
7	Other Equity shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in Rs.)	0.00	0.11	0.38	0.11	0.54	0.57	0.33	0.32

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/CAC/2016. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com & www.rsindia.com and also on Company's website at www.lloydenterprises.com
 2. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th February 2025

For LLOYDS ENTERPRISES LIMITED SD/ Rajesh Gupta
 Director
 DIN:00283379

Date: 13th February, 2025
 Place: Mumbai

BANNARI AMMAN SPINNING MILLS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 252, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641 043.
 Telephone : (0422)-2435555, 2447959 E-mail : acct@bannarimills.com
 CIN : L17111TZ1989PLC002476 Website : www.bannarimills.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the Meeting held on February 14, 2025 approved the unaudited financial results of the Company, for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

The full format of unaudited financial results is available on the stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com & Company's website www.bannarimills.com and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors SD/ S. V. Arunagum
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00002458

Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 14.02.2025

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

ORICON ENTERPRISES LTD.
 CIN - L28100MH1999PLC014156
 Registered office: 1076, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018
 E-mail Id - share@ocil-india.com, website - www.oriconenterprises.com, Tel no: 022-43226600, Fax No: 022-24963055

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months ended December 31, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs, except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	5,130.79	4,227.95	6,498.32	12,508.93	11,519.03	14,655.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	372.13	474.51	(561.18)	247.56	(1369.90)	(1830.17)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	372.13	474.51	(225.95)	247.56	(695.90)	(1030.31)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) - Continued Operations	302.34	328.29	(51.68)	168.73	(319.70)	44.23
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax from Discontinued Operations	18.11	12532.04	157.54	13753.55	1989.74	2956.64
6	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax for the period	320.45	12860.33	105.86	13922.27	1670.05	3007.87
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(8046.18)	18762.17	1716.59	11543.29	12339.79	15003.65
8	Equity Share Capital	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95
9	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	93677.21
10	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value Rs. 2/- each) - From Continuing Operation	0.19	0.21	(0.03)	0.11	(0.21)	0.03
11	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value Rs. 2/- each) - From Discontinued Operation	0.01	7.98	0.10	8.76	1.27	1.88
12	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value Rs. 2/- each)	0.20	8.19	0.07	8.86	1.06	1.91

Key Standalone Financial Information for the Quarter / Nine Months ended December 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2,710.35	4,140.39	2,151.23	9,785.96	7,008.77	9996.86
2	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax from Continuing Operations	24.03	288.77	(916.52)	(464.20)	(2307.47)	(3013.40)
4	Profit / (Loss) after Tax from Continuing Operations	41.04	226.16	(608.59)	(358.53)	(1630.65)	(1772.16)
5	Profit / (Loss) from Discontinuing Operations	18.11	12,532.04	157.54	13,753.55	1,989.74	2,956.64
6	Profit / (Loss) after Tax for the period	59.15	12,758.20	(452.05)	13,394.72	359.11	1104.46

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange (s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on Stock Exchange(s) website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.oriconenterprises.com).

For Oricon Enterprises Limited SD/ Adarsh Sonani
 Managing Director
 (DIN: 00126503)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : February 13, 2025

Global Vectra Helicorp Limited

Corporate Office: Hangar No. C-He/H, Airports Authority of India, Civil Aerodrome, Juhu, Mumbai 400 056.
 Registered Office: A - 54, Kailash Colony, New Delhi 110 048.
 CIN: L62200DL1998PLC093225 Website: www.globalhelicorp.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2024

(Rs In lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended			Previous Year Ended
		31 December 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 December 2024 (Unaudited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	14,445.28	13,280.81	13,215.40	42,078.30	37,075.67	52,467.17	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and prior period items)	(378.94)	(486.54)	520.64	(1,730.62)	(402.45)	233.70	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and prior period items)	(378.94)	(486.54)	520.64	(1,730.62)	(402.45)	233.70	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and prior period items)	(299.79)	(415.40)	337.96	(1,327.96)	(482.86)	120.61	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(480.00)	(270.65)	626.61	(1,449.41)	(681.92)	(628.87)	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing operations)							
	Basic:	(2.14)	(2.97)	2.41	(9.49)	(3.45)	0.86	
	Diluted:	(2.14)	(2.97)	2.41	(9.49)	(3.45)	0.86	

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial